As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 220

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Representatives Young, T., White

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Centerville High School boys bowling team on winning the 2022 OHSAA Division I State Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1
General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize the Centerville High 2
School boys bowling team as the 2022 Ohio High School Athletic 3
Association Division I State Champion; and 4
WHEREAS Centerville High School boys bowling team's strong 5

WHEREAS, Centerville High School boys bowling team's strong performance combined with adept skill has led the crew to victories that have earned them the respect and esteem of many. With admirable dedication, the Elks have worked diligently toward attaining ultimate proficiency in bowling, and as a result, they put together a tremendous season, winning their sectional and Southwest district championships before acquiring the OHSAA Division I State crown; and

WHEREAS, The Elks' accomplishments and development are excellent examples of what can be achieved by hard-working young men supported by a dedicated coaching staff, such as the one led by Andy Parker, and a committed group of sports families. Indeed, this state championship reflects the sense of determination, perseverance, and camaraderie that is synonymous with all those associated with the team; and

WHEREAS, With athletic competition playing such an important role in the total education of our young people, we are overjoyed to honor these exemplary athletes and their outstanding coach for a job well done. The maturity and experience the team members have gained through their participation in bowling will greatly aid them in meeting the challenges of the future; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 24 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay 25

As Adopted by the House	
tribute to the Centerville High School boys bowling team on its	26
fantastic season and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be	27
it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	29
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Centerville High	30
School boys bowling team.	31

H. R. No. 220

Page 2